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-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2021

Dollars in Thousands

Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue
Advertising Revenue
Other Transportation Revenue
Non-Transportation Revenue
Total Operating Revenue
Non-Operating Revenue
Federal Funding (5307/5337)
Federal Funding -CARES Act
State Funding
Local Funding
Total Non-Operating Revenue
TOTAL REVENUE

Personnel Services
Contract Services
Materials & Supplies

Gas & Diesel

Contractor's Fuel Usage
Utilities

Casualties & Liabilities
Purchased Transportation
Other Miscellaneous Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSE
SURPLUS (DEFICIT)

Annual
Budget

$ 13,6937
1,075.0
2,331.0

60.0
17,159.6

19,725.8

19,969.8
44,696.1
84,391.7
$ 101,5514

$ 654309
10,504.6
5,062.0
4,350.8

7480

12975
3,661.9
8,873.7
1,622.1

$ 1015514

$

$

Budget

1,141.1
89.6
1942
5.0
1,430.0

1,643.8

1,664 .2
3,724.7
7,032.6
8,462.6

54727
8714
4245
362.6

62.3
108.1
305.2
739.5
116.4

8,462.6

Month to Date
Actual Variance
$ 7086 § (4326) (37.9) %
148.3 58.8 656 %
1931 (1.1) (0.6) %
13.1 8.1 161.6 %
1,063.1 (366.9) (25.7) %
- (1,643.8) (100.0) %
1,162.2 1,162.2
1,827.7 163.6 98 %
3,724.7 - - %
6,714.6 (318.1) (4.5) %
$ 7,771.7  $ (685.0)
$ 51035 § 369.2 6.7 %
791.3 80.0 92 %
437.7 (13.2) (3.1) %
3441 18.5 51 %
62.8 (0.5) (0.8) %
78.7 295 272 %
339.6 (34.4) (11.3) %
494.1 2454 332 %
121.5 (5.1) 4.4) %
$ 7,773.3 § 6893
$ 44

April 2021

Budget

$ 114114
895.8
1,942.5

50.0
14,299.7

16,438.2

16,641.5
37,246.8
70,326.5
$ 84,626.1

$ 542791
9,112.5
4,160.0
3,625.7

623.3
1,081.2
3,051.6
7,299.1
1,393.6

$ 84,626.1

Year to Date

Actual

$ 68370
863.7
1,929.9
244.8
9,875.4

258.2
15,457.3
17,2431
37,246.8
70,205.4

$ 80,0809

$ 52,7758
7,206.1
4,865.5
3,531.6

537.0

924.3
3,505.2
5,635.1
995.7

$ 79,976.3
$ 104.5

Variance

$ (4,574.4)
(32.1)
(12.5)
194.8

(4,424.2)

(16,180.0)
15457.3
601.6
(121.0)

$ (4,545.3)

$ 15032
1,906.4
(705.5)

94.1

86.3
156.9
(453.7)
1,664.1
397.9

$ 4,649.8
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(40.1)
(3.6)
(0.6)

389.5

(30.9)

(98.4)

3.6

(0.2)
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20.9
(17.0)
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138
145
(14.9)
22.8
28.6
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%
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T
Non-Operating COVID Revenue and Expenses Apr 2021

Dollars in Thousands

Month to Date  Year to Date

Federal Funding - CARES Act $ 6244 $§ 56484
Total Non-Operating Revenue $ 6244 $ 5,648.4
Personnel Services $ 3339 $ 3,875.3
Contract Services 265.6 1,168.6
Materials & Supplies 16.5 448.4
Other Miscellaneous Expenses 8.4 156.2
Total Non-Operating Expense $ 6244 $ 5,648.4
SURPLUS (DEACIT) $ - $ -
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OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS April 2021

Farebox Revenue
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-
LOCALITY CROSSWALK

1.
2.

FISCAL YEAR 2021

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET
REVENUE
Passenger Revenue S 11,411.4
Advertising Revenue S 895.8
Other Transportation Revenue S 1,942.5
Non-Transportation Revenue S 50.0
Federal Funding (5307/5337) S 15,183.7
Federal Funding-CARES Act S -
Project Salary Reimbursement S 1,254.4
State Funding S 16,641.5
Local Funding $  37,246.8
TOTAL REVENUE: S 84,626.1
EXPENSE
Personnel Services S  54,279.1
Services S 9,112.5
Materials & Supplies S 8,409.0
Utilities S 1,081.2
Casualties & Liabilities S 3,051.6
Purchased Transportation S 7,299.1
Other Miscellaneous Expenses S 1,393.6
TOTAL EXPENSES: S 84,626.1
BUDGET STATUS TO DATE>: ) -

Local Funding includes carry forward recordation offset of $2.6M
Report Excludes COVID19 revenue & expense

YEAR-TO-DATE

ACTUAL
NON-LOCALITY

422.7
60.2
1,929.9
159.3

1,917.5

862.2

wnnumn nuunnnononnn

5,351.8

3,462.7
472.8
586.2

60.6
230.0
369.7

65.3

wvnunmnunuvnomgonn

5,247.3

S 104.5
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ACTUAL

CONSOLIDATED

v nunununvomgomdon

6,837.0
863.7
1,929.9
244.8
258.2
15,457.3

17,243.1
37,246.8

80,080.8

52,775.8
7,206.1
8,934.2

924.3
3,505.3
5,635.0

995.6

79,976.3

104.5

April 2021

VARIANCE
+/()

(4,574.4)
(32.1)
(12.6)
194.8

(14,925.5)

15,457.3

(1,254.4)
601.6

wnvnumn nuunnnononnn

(4,545.3)

1,503.3
1,906.4

(525.2)
156.9

(453.7)
1,664.1
398.0

wWnuvrunonoon-onon

4,649.8

104.5




LOCALITY RECONCILIATION April 2021

1.

TOTAL LOCALITY
FISCAL YEAR 2021
ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET  ACTUAL  VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 41,532.0 S 34,610.0 S 34,610.0 S -
Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S 3,641 S 2,636.8 S 2,636.8 S -
Plus: Local Farebox $12,777.5 $ 10,6479 S 6,4143 S (4,233.6)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 57,473.6 S 47,894.7 S 43,661.1 S (4,233.6)
Plus: Federal Aid* S 16,413.4 S 13,677.9 S 13,798.0 S 120.1

State Aid S 18,677.6 S 15,564.7 S 16,380.9 S 816.2
Total Revenue Contribution: $92564.6 S 77,137.3 S 73,840.0 S (3,297.3)
Operating Expenses: $92564.6 S 77,137.3 S 73,840.0 S (3,297.3)
Locality Budget Status to Date:

KPI

Farebox Recovery: 13.8% 8.7%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 8.3%

Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION April 2021

CHESAPEAKE
FISCAL YEAR 2021
ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 18458 S 15382 S 1,538.2 S -

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S 840.1 S 7001 S 700.1 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 6564 S 547.0 S 3248 S (222.2)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 33423 S 2,785.3 S 2,563.1 S (222.2)
Plus: Federal Aid" S 1,1886 S 990.5 S 873.8 S (116.7)
State Aid S 1,116.0 S 930.0 S 953.7 S 23.7
Total Revenue Contribution: S 56469 S 4,705.8 S 4,390.6 S (315.2)
Operating Expenses: S 56469 S 4,705.8 S 4,390.6 S (315.2)

Locality Budget Status to Date:

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 11.6% 7.4%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 6.9%

!
]

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

FISCAL YEAR 2021

(Dollars in Thousands)

Locality Operating Share
Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset
Plus: Local Farebox

April 2021

Plus: Federal Aid*
State Aid

Total Revenue Contribution:

S
S
S
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S
S
S
S
S

Operating Expenses:

HAMPTON

ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

BUDGET | BUDGET  ACTUAL VARIANCE
4,462.2 $ 3,7185 $ 3,7185 S -
189.4 $ 157.8 $ 157.8 S -
1,257.4 S 1,047.8 $ 627.9 $ (419.9)
5909.0 $ 49241 $ 45042 $ (419.9)
1,881.5 $ 1,5568.0 $ 1,453.5 $ (114.5)
1,9523 $ 16269 $ 16831 $  56.2
9,742.8 $ 8,119.0 $ 7,640.8 S (478.2)
9,742.8 $ 8119.0 $ 7,640.8 S (478.2)

Locality Budget Status to Date:

KPI
Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

12.9%
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8.2%
7.7%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION April 2021

NEWPORT NEWS
FISCAL YEAR 2021
ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET  ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 71711 S 59759 S 59759 S -

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S 199.1 S 1659 S 1659 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 22139 S 18449 S 11776 S (667.3)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 95841 S 7986.7 S 73194 S (667.3)
Plus: Federal Aid® S 3,080.3 S 2567.0 S 2,686.6 S 119.6
State Aid S 3,202.7 S 26689 S 28544 S 185.5
Total Revenue Contribution: S 15,867.1 S 13,222.6 $12,860.4 S (362.2)
Operating Expenses: S 15,867.1 S 13,222.6 $12,860.4 S (362.2)

Locality Budget Status to Date:

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 14.0% 9.2%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 8.9%

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

FISCAL YEAR 2021

(Dollars in Thousands)

Locality Operating Share

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset
Plus: Local Farebox

Locality Share - Sub-Total:

Plus: Federal Aid*
State Aid
Total Revenue Contribution:

Operating Expenses:

Locality Budget Status to Date:

KPI
Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

NORFOLK

April 2021

ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

$19,1183 $15931.9 S 159319 S -

S 2657 S 2214 S 221.4 S -

S 589%.7 S 49139 S 2,981.8 S (1,932.1)
§ 25,280.7 §$21,067.2 S 19,135.1 S (1,932.1)
S 6,785.9 S 56550 S 6,225.1 S 570.1
S 81804 S 68170 S 7,297.1 S 480.1
$40,247.0 $33539.2 S 32,657.3 S (881.9)
$ 40,247.0 S$33,539.2 S 32,657.3 S (881.9)

14.7%

Draft Financial Statement

9.1%
8.9%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

FISCAL YEAR 2021

(Dollars in Thousands)

Locality Operating Share

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset
Plus: Local Farebox

Locality Share - Sub-Total:

Plus: Federal Aid*
State Aid
Total Revenue Contribution:

Operating Expenses:

Locality Budget Status to Date:

KPI
Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

April 2021

PORTSMOUTH

ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
§ 2,703.8 S 2,253.2 S 2,253.2 S -
S 132.9 S 110.8 S 110.8 S -
§ 7815 S 6513 S 4169 S (234.4)
S 3,618.2 S 3,0153 S 2,780.9 S (234.4)
§ 13596 S 1,1329 S 1,1788 S 45.9
$ 1,230.7 S 1,025.6 S 1,104.9 S 79.3
S 62085 S 5173.8 S 5064.6 S (109.2)
S 62085 S 5,173.8 S 5064.6 S (109.2)

12.6%

Draft Financial Statement
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8.1%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION April 2021

1.

VIRGINIA BEACH
FISCAL YEAR 2021
ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET  ACTUAL  VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 6230.8 S 51923 S 5,1923 S -
Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S 15369 S 1,280.8 S 1,280.8 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 19716 S 16430 S 8853 S (757.7)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 9,739.3 S 8,116.1 S 7,3584 S (757.7)
Plus: Federal Aid* S 2,117.5 S 1,7645 S 1,380.2 S (384.3)

State Aid S 29955 S 24963 S 2,487.7 S (8.6)
Total Revenue Contribution: S 14,852.3 S 12,376.9 S 11,2263 S (1,150.6)
Operating Expenses: S 14,852.3 S$ 12,3769 S 11,226.3 S (1,150.6)
Locality Budget Status to Date:

KPI

Farebox Recovery: 13.3% 7.9%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.2%

Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding
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